NOTICE OF HEARING

SPECIAL MEETING

PIATT COUNTY BOARD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that there will be a **Public Hearing** held by **the Piatt County Board** in Room 104, the County Board Room, at the Piatt County Courthouse, Monticello, Illinois, on:

Wednesday, November 8, 2017 8:30 a.m.

TRUTH IN TAXATION HEARING

The hearing shall be open to the public. The Chairman of the County Board, Randy Jo Keith, shall explain the reasons for a proposed increase and shall permit persons desiring to be heard an opportunity to present testimony within reasonable time limits as he determines.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING PIATT COUNTY BOARD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that there will be a SPECIAL MEETING of the Piatt County Board in the Piatt County Board Room, Courthouse, Monticello in the County of Piatt, on:

Wednesday, November 8, 2017 8:30 a.m.

AGENDA

Roll Call
Discussion
Public Comments
Adjournment